DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

2019-932902

RPTT:\$1326.00 Rec:\$35.00 \$1,361.00 Pgs=3

08/01/2019 02:42 PM

ETRCO

APN#: 1420-34-810-009 **RPTT:** \$1,326.00

Recording Requested By:
Western Title Company
Escrow No.: 106515-TEA

When Recorded Mail To: Bret and Shelley Bowers Living Trust 1573 Jones St Minden, NV 89423

Mail Tax Statements to: (deeds only)

Same as Above

I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons.

(Per NRS 239B.030)

Signature

Traci Adams

Escrow Officer

Grant, Bargain, and Sale Deed

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 (additional recording fee applies)

GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Jenea M. Gottschalk, an unmarried woman

do(es) hereby GRANT(s) BARGAIN SELL and CONVEY to

Bret Bowers and Shelley Bowers Trustees of The Bret and Shelley Bowers Living Trust dated 02/24/2016

and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all the following real property situated in the City of Minden, County of Douglas State of Nevada bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 49 of SIERRA VIEW SUBDIVISION, according to the map thereof, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada on April 18, 1960, as Document No. 15897.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 07/24/2019

Jenes M. Gottschalk

Jenes M. Gottschalk

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

}ss

This instrument was adknowledged before me on 31, 2019

By Jenea M. Gottschalk.

Notary Public

OFFICIAL STAMP
RANDI LEA TOBER
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 975854
NY CONMISSION EXPRES JUNE 13, 2022

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.	Assessors Parcel Number(s a) 1420-34-810-009	;)			
2.	Type of Property: a) □ Vacant Land c) □ Condo/Twnhse e) □ Apt. Bldg g) □ Agricultural i) □ Other	b) & Single Fam. Res d)	1	ORDERS OPTION	1 1
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of Deed in Lieu of Foreclost		\$340,000. (00	
prope	erty) Transfer Tax Value: Real Property Transfer Ta	ax Due:	\$340,000. \$1,326.00		
4.	If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Section b. Explain Reason for Exemption:				
	Partial Interest: Percentage The undersigned declares at 375.110, that the information supported by documentation parties agree that disallower result in a penalty of 10% of 10% of 10% of 10%.	nd acknowledges, under point provided is correct to the if called upon to substance of any claimed exemp	penalty of perjuent the best of their the information, or other persons are the persons are th	information and bel mation provided here determination of add	ief, and can be ein. Furthermore, the
owed	tuant to NRS 375.030, the last to NRS 375.030, the last the last to the last the las	Buyer and Seller shall b		•	-
	ature	3,3/-2-	_Capacity	Beller	
			BUYER (G (REQUIRE	RANTEE) INFORM ED) Bret Bowers ar	IATION od Shelley Bowers et and Shelley Bowers
Addr City: State	Medford	Zip: 97501	Address: City: State:	1573 Jones St Minden NV Zip:	89423
Print Addre	1362 Highway 395, S State/Zip: Gardnerville, NV	er) alf of Western Title Comp Ste. 109		c. #: <u>106515-TEA</u> PRDED/MICROFILME	D)